TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE
COUNTY OF BURLINGTON
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE 2021 - 01

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND
EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2021

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE
SHADE, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The salaries and wages of the officers and employees of the Township of Maple Shade
commencing January 1, 2021, unless otherwise specified, are hereby amended in accordance with the following

schedule.
TITLE

Township Council

MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL

COMPENSATION

$7,237.88

The following salaries are for full time management personnel based upon the needs of the position:

TITLE

Township Manager

Township Clerk/Registrar

Director of Public Works

Tax Collector

Chief of Police

Court Administrator

Director of Community Development
Director of Recreation

TITLE

SALARIED EMPLOYEES

UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo

COMPENSATION

$ 144,282.40
$ 93,425.95
$ 91,800.00
$ 69,360.00
$ 163,342.80
$ 71,469.28
$ 85,000.00
$ 40,000.00

COMPENSATION

Township of Maple Shade Police Officers Hired on or Before December 31%, 2014

Academy and FTO
Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7

1 Year

1 Year

2 Years

3 Years

4 Years

5 Years

6 Years

7 —10 Years

38,696.63
53,811.15
64,898.12
69,696.18
74,304.00
85,889.63
97,475.25

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 100,886.88
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SALARIED EMPLOYEES (cont’d)

TITLE COMPENSATION
Police Officers Hired on or Before December 31, 2014 (cont’d)

Level 8 11 - 14 Years $101,861.64
Level 9 1519 Years $102,836.38
Level 10 20 + Years $103,811.13
Police Detective Hired on or Before December 31%, 2014

Academy and FTO 1 Year $ 41,396.63
Level 1 1 Year $ 56,511.15
Level 2 2 Years $ 67,598.12
Level 3 3 Years $ 72,396.18
Level 4 4 Years $ 77,004.00
Level 5 5 Years $ 88,589.63
Level 6 6 Years $100,175.25
Level 7 7-10 Years $ 103,586.88
Level 8 11-14 Years $104,561.64
Level 9 15-19 Years $ 105,536.38
Level 10 20+ Years $106,511.13
Police Corporal Hired prior to December 31%, 2014

Academy and FTO 1 Year $ 41,396.63
Level 1 1 Year $ 56,511.15
Level 2 2 Years $ 67,598.12
Level 3 3 Years $ 72,396.18
Level 4 4 Years $ 77,004.00
Level 5 5 Years $ 88,589.63
Level 6 6 Years $100,175.25
Level 7 7-10 Years $103,586.88
Level 8 11-14 Years $104,561.64
Level 9 15-19 Years $105,536.38
Level 10 20+ Years $106,511.13
Township of Maple Shade Police Officers Hired After December 315 2014

Level 1 1 Year $ 50,690.03
Level 2 2 Years $ 54,954.31
Level 3 3 Years $ 59,218.58
Level 4 4 Years $ 63,482.85
Level 5 5 Years $ 67,747.13
Level 6 6 Years $ 72,011.40
Level 7 7 Years $ 76,274.64
Level 8 8 Years $ 80,539.94
Level 9 9 Years $ 84,804.22
Level 10 10 Years $ 89,068.50
Level 11 11 Years $ 93,332.76
Level 12 12 Years $ 97,597.04
Level 13 13 Years $101,861.64
Level 14 14 Years $102,836.38
Level 15 15 Years $103,811.13
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TITLE

SALARIED EMPLOYEES (cont’d)

Police Detective Hired After December 31%, 2014

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8
Level 9
Level 10
Level 11
Level 12
Level 13
Level 14
Level 15

0-1 Year
2 Years
3 Years
4 Years
5 Years
6 Years
7 Years
8 Years
9 Years
10 Years
11 Years
12 Years
13 Years
14 Years
15 Years

Police Corporal Hired After December 31%, 2014

Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8
Level 9
Level 10
Level 11
Level 12
Level 13
Level 14
Level 15

Police Sergeants

Level |
Level 11
Level 111
Level IV
Level V

Police Captain

Police Lieutenant

0-1 Year
2 Years
3 Years
4 Years
5 Years
6 Years
7 Years
8 Years
9 Years
10 Years
11 Years
12 Years
13 Years
14 Years
15 Years

7-10 Years
11-14 Years
15-19 Years
20 & Over

COMPENSATION

53,390.03
57,654.31
61,918.58
66,182.85
70,447.13
74,711.40
78,974.64
83,239.94
87,504.22
91,768.50
96,032.76
$ 100,297.04
$ 104,561.64
$ 105,536.38
$106,511.13

h P B PR PH R R

53,390.03
57,654.31
61,918.58
66,182.85
70,447.13
74,711.40
78,974.64
83,239.94
87,504.22
91,768.50
96,032.76
$ 100,297.04
$ 104,561.64
$ 105,536.38
$ 106,511.13

SRR A e R R R R AR o

$ 113,336.00
$ 117,303.00
$ 118,436.00
$ 119,570.00
$ 120,703.00

$ 150,301.49
$ 135,326.75
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SALARIED EMPLOYEES (cont’d)

TITLE

Executive Assistant to the Township Manager
Executive Assistant to the Chief of Police
Senior Tax Clerk, Senior Court Office Clerk,
Planning & Zoning Secretary, Senior Police

Clerk, Senior Administrative Assistant, Account Clerk,
Account Clerk 1, Senior Technical Assistant to the Construction Official,

Assessors Assistant and Senior Water/Sewer

Collection Assistant, Tax/ Utility Clerk, Court Office Clerk,
Technical Assistant to Construction Official (TACO), Police Clerk,
Administrative Assistant and Senior Clerk/Typist, Violations Clerk

Assistant Finance Officer
Treasurer
Deputy Tax Collector

HOURLY EMPLOYEES

UpTo
UpTo

UpTo
UpTo
UpTo

Laborer

Driver

Mechanic & Maintenance/Equipment Operator
Temp/Seasonal

Clean Communities Laborer

Public Works Foreman

Additional License Holders

Crossing Guard (Part-Time)

APPOINTED PERSONNEL

Up To

Chief Financial Officer

Tax Assessor

Deputy Tax Assessor

Deputy Township Clerk/Deputy Registrar
Municipal Judge

Court Recording Secretary

Code Enforcement Officer

Construction Official

Plumbing Inspector & Sub-Code Official
Electrical Inspector & Sub-Code Official
Zoning Officer / Land Use Board Administrator

UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo
UpTo

COMPENSATION

$
$
$

57,630.00
58,446.95
23,000.00 — $62,000.00

78,500.00
75,687.65
63,545.13

$18.86 — $25.35 per hour
$20.80 — $26.96 per hour
$22.05 — $28.21 per hour

$

$
$
$
$

hH BB PR PPN R HR

$12.00 per hour
$12.00 per hour
2,500.00 in addition to salary
500.00 annually
$14.60 per hour

94,507.65
36,934.20
20,727.20
2,100.00 (stipend)
28,990.91
8,486.40
25,000.00
38,289.35
10,403.58
16,235.28
33,000.00
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APPOINTED PERSONNEL (CONT’D.)

TITLE COMPENSATION
Fire Inspector & Sub-Code Official Up To 7,574.11
Fire Safety Official Up To 37,405.49
Fire Safety Inspectors UpTo 12,199.20
Planning Board Secretary Up To 2600.00

Rental Inspections & Re-Inspections
Recycling Coordinator

20.00 per inspection
200.00 (Stipend)

P hH OB HR R PR

Class I Police Officer 18.00 per hour
Class Il Police Officer 30.00 per hour
Class 111 Police Officer 30.00 per hour

SECTION 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances which are inconsistent with the provisions hereof, are, to
the extent of such inconsistencies, hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage, adoption, and publication in the manner
prescribed by law.

Introduction: January 28, 2021

COUNCIL

MOTION

SECOND

AYES

NAYS

ABSTAIN

ABSENT

Kauffman

X

Nunes

X

Schmidt

Volpe

Wiest

XX [ X | X

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Maple Shade
Township Council at a meeting held on January 28, 2021.

Andrea T. McVeigh, Township Clerk

Adopted: February 25 2021

COUNCIL

MOTION

SECOND

AYES

NAYS

ABSTAIN

ABSENT

Kauffman

X

Nunes

Schmidt

Volpe

Wiest

XX [ X | X
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