#### TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE COUNTY OF BURLINGTON STATE OF NEW JERSEY

#### **ORDINANCE 2021 - 01**

### AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2021

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MAPLE SHADE, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1.** The salaries and wages of the officers and employees of the Township of Maple Shade commencing January 1, 2021, unless otherwise specified, are hereby amended in accordance with the following schedule.

#### **TITLE**

#### **COMPENSATION**

\$7,237.88

**Township Council** 

The following salaries are for full time management personnel based upon the needs of the position:

MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL

TITLE		<b>COMPENSATION</b>
Township Manager	Up To	\$ 144,282.40
Township Clerk/Registrar	Up To	\$ 93,425.95
Director of Public Works	Up To	\$ 91,800.00
Tax Collector	Up To	\$ 69,360.00
Chief of Police	Up To	\$ 163,342.80
Court Administrator	Up To	\$ 71,469.28
Director of Community Development	Up To	\$ 85,000.00
Director of Recreation	Up To	\$ 40,000.00

#### SALARIED EMPLOYEES

# <u>TITLE</u>

#### **COMPENSATION**

#### Township of Maple Shade Police Officers Hired on or Before December 31st, 2014

Academy and FTO	1 Year	\$ 38,696.63
Level 1	1 Year	\$ 53,811.15
Level 2	2 Years	\$ 64,898.12
Level 3	3 Years	\$ 69,696.18
Level 4	4 Years	\$ 74,304.00
Level 5	5 Years	\$ 85,889.63
Level 6	6 Years	\$ 97,475.25
Level 7	7-10 Years	\$ 100,886.88

# SALARIED EMPLOYEES (cont'd)

<u>TITLE</u> <u>Police Officers Hired on or Before Decem</u>	ber 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2014 (cont'd)	<u>COMPENSA</u>
Level 8	11 – 14 Years	\$ 101,861.64
Level 9	15 – 19 Years	\$ 102,836.38
Level 10	20 + Years	\$ 103,811.13
Police Detective Hired on or Before Decen	nber 31 <sup>st</sup> . 2014	
Academy and FTO	1 Year	\$ 41,396.63
Level 1	1 Year	\$ 56,511.15
Level 2	2 Years	\$ 67,598.12
Level 3	3 Years	\$ 72,396.18
Level 4	4 Years	\$ 77,004.00
Level 5	5 Years	\$ 88,589.63
Level 6	6 Years	\$ 100,175.25
Level 7	7-10 Years	\$ 103,586.88
Level 8	11-14 Years	\$ 104,561.64
Level 9	15-19 Years	\$ 105,536.38
Level 10	20+ Years	\$ 106,511.13
Police Corporal Hired prior to December 3	31 <sup>st</sup> , 2014	
Academy and FTO	1 Year	\$ 41,396.63
Level 1	1 Year	\$ 56,511.15
Level 2	2 Years	\$ 67,598.12
Level 3	3 Years	\$ 72,396.18
Level 4	4 Years	\$ 77,004.00
Level 5	5 Years	\$ 88,589.63
Level 6	6 Years	\$ 100,175.25
Level 7	7-10 Years	\$ 103,586.88
Level 8	11-14 Years	\$ 104,561.64
Level 9	15-19 Years	\$ 105,536.38
Level 10	20+ Years	\$ 106,511.13
Township of Maple Shade Police Officers		
Level 1	1 Year	\$ 50,690.03
Level 2	2 Years	\$ 54,954.31
Level 3	3 Years	\$ 59,218.58
Level 4	4 Years	\$ 63,482.85
Level 5	5 Years	\$ 67,747.13
Level 6	6 Years	\$ 72,011.40
Level 7	7 Years	\$ 76,274.64
Level 8	8 Years	\$ 80,539.94
Level 9	9 Years	\$ 84,804.22 \$ 80,068.50
Level 10	10 Years	\$ 89,068.50 \$ 02,222.76
Level 11	11 Years	\$ 93,332.76 \$ 07,507,04
Level 12	12 Years	\$ 97,597.04 \$ 101 861 64
Level 13 Level 14	13 Years 14 Years	\$ 101,861.64 \$ 102,836.38
Level 15	15 Years	\$ 102,830.38 \$ 103,811.13
	13 10015	φ 103,011.13

## SALARIED EMPLOYEES (cont'd)

# TITLE

#### **COMPENSATION**

## Police Detective Hired After December 31st, 2014

Level 1	0-1 Year	\$ 53,390.03
Level 2	2 Years	\$ 57,654.31
Level 3	3 Years	\$ 61,918.58
Level 4	4 Years	\$ 66,182.85
Level 5	5 Years	\$ 70,447.13
Level 6	6 Years	\$ 74,711.40
Level 7	7 Years	\$ 78,974.64
Level 8	8 Years	\$ 83,239.94
Level 9	9 Years	\$ 87,504.22
Level 10	10 Years	\$ 91,768.50
Level 11	11 Years	\$ 96,032.76
Level 12	12 Years	\$ 100,297.04
Level 13	13 Years	\$ 104,561.64
Level 14	14 Years	\$ 105,536.38
Level 15	15 Years	\$ 106,511.13

## Police Corporal Hired After December 31st, 2014

Level 1	0-1 Year	\$ 53,390.03
Level 2	2 Years	\$ 57,654.31
Level 3	3 Years	\$ 61,918.58
Level 4	4 Years	\$ 66,182.85
Level 5	5 Years	\$ 70,447.13
Level 6	6 Years	\$ 74,711.40
Level 7	7 Years	\$ 78,974.64
Level 8	8 Years	\$ 83,239.94
Level 9	9 Years	\$ 87,504.22
Level 10	10 Years	\$ 91,768.50
Level 11	11 Years	\$ 96,032.76
Level 12	12 Years	\$ 100,297.04
Level 13	13 Years	\$ 104,561.64
Level 14	14 Years	\$ 105,536.38
Level 15	15 Years	\$ 106,511.13

# **Police Sergeants**

Level I		\$ 113,336.00
Level II	7-10 Years	\$ 117,303.00
Level III	11-14 Years	\$ 118,436.00
Level IV	15-19 Years	\$ 119,570.00
Level V	20 & Over	\$ 120,703.00
Police Captain		\$ 150,301.49

Police Lieutenant

\$ 135,326.75

## SALARIED EMPLOYEES (cont'd)

## TITLE

## **COMPENSATION**

Executive Assistant to the Township Manager	Uр То	\$ 57,630.00
Executive Assistant to the Chief of Police	Uр То	\$ 58,446.95
Senior Tax Clerk, Senior Court Office Clerk,		\$ 23,000.00 - \$62,000.00
Planning & Zoning Secretary, Senior Police		
Clerk, Senior Administrative Assistant, Account Clerk,		
Account Clerk II, Senior Technical Assistant to the Construct	ction Official,	
Assessors Assistant and Senior Water/Sewer		
Collection Assistant, Tax/ Utility Clerk, Court Office Clerk,		
Technical Assistant to Construction Official (TACO), Police	e Clerk,	
Administrative Assistant and Senior Clerk/Typist, Violation	s Clerk	
Assistant Finance Officer	Uр То	\$ 78,500.00
Treasurer	Uр То	\$ 75,687.65
Deputy Tax Collector	Up To	\$ 63,545.13

# HOURLY EMPLOYEES

Laborer		\$18.86 – \$25.35 per hour
Driver		\$20.80 – \$26.96 per hour
Mechanic & Maintenance/Equipment Operator		\$22.05 – \$28.21 per hour
Temp/Seasonal		\$ \$12.00 per hour
Clean Communities Laborer		\$ \$12.00 per hour
Public Works Foreman		\$ 2,500.00 in addition to salary
Additional License Holders	Uр То	\$ 500.00 annually
Crossing Guard (Part-Time)		\$ \$14.60 per hour

## **APPOINTED PERSONNEL**

Chief Financial Officer	Up To	\$ 94,507.65
Tax Assessor	Up To	\$ 36,934.20
Deputy Tax Assessor	Up To	\$ 20,727.20
Deputy Township Clerk/Deputy Registrar	Up То	\$ 2,100.00 (stipend)
Municipal Judge	Up To	\$ 28,990.91
Court Recording Secretary	Up To	\$ 8,486.40
Code Enforcement Officer	Up To	\$ 25,000.00
Construction Official	Up To	\$ 38,289.35
Plumbing Inspector & Sub-Code Official	Up To	\$ 10,403.58
Electrical Inspector & Sub-Code Official	Uр То	\$ 16,235.28
Zoning Officer / Land Use Board Administrator	Up То	\$ 33,000.00

#### APPOINTED PERSONNEL (CONT'D.)

COMPENSATION

IIILE		OWIT ENSATION
Fire Inspector & Sub-Code Official	Up То	\$ 7,574.11
Fire Safety Official	Up То	\$ 37,405.49
Fire Safety Inspectors	Up То	\$ 12,199.20
Planning Board Secretary	Up То	\$ 2600.00
Rental Inspections & Re-Inspections		\$ 20.00 per inspection
Recycling Coordinator		\$ 200.00 (Stipend)
Class I Police Officer		\$ 18.00 per hour
Class II Police Officer		\$ 30.00 per hour
Class III Police Officer		\$ 30.00 per hour

**SECTION 2.** All ordinances or parts of ordinances which are inconsistent with the provisions hereof, are, to the extent of such inconsistencies, hereby repealed.

**SECTION 3.** This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage, adoption, and publication in the manner prescribed by law.

Introduction: January 28, 2021

TITLE

miloudetion	. sundur y 20, 1					
COUNCIL	MOTION	SECOND	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Kauffman					Х	
Nunes		Х	х			
Schmidt			х			
Volpe	Х		х			
Wiest			Х			

# CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Maple Shade Township Council at a meeting held on January 28, 2021.

Andrea T. McVeigh, Township Clerk

COUNCIL	MOTION	SECOND	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Kauffman					Х	
Nunes	Х		Х			
Schmidt		Х	Х			
Volpe			Х			
Wiest			х			